13/2/1
7 November 2003
12 Lyonpark Road, North Ryde NSW 2113 Australia
This is to certify that the approval for use for trade granted in respect of the
Mettler Toledo Model SpaceWeigh 2000 Automatic Catchweighing and Dimensional
Measuring Instrument
submitted by Mettler Toledo Limited
220 Turner Street

(c) For the dimensional measuring system:
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full
Model designation
Serial number
Year of manufacture
Pattern approval mark NSC No 13/2/1
Maximum object length     Max ...... cm  (*)
Maximum object width Max ...... cm
Maximum object height Max ...... cm
Minimum object length Min ....... cm
Minimum object width Min ....... cm
Minimum object height Min ....... cm
Scale interval d =       1 cm
Maximum conveyor speed (if multiple speed drive)           49 m/min
Minimum conveyor speed (if multiple speed drive)               12 m/min
Fixed conveyor speed (if single speed drive)                    ......  m/min
(*) To be determined and marked at verification/certification.
In addition, instruments shall carry a notice stating THE OBJECT MUST BE
STABLE WHILST PASSING THROUGH THE MEASURING FRAME, or similar
wording.
Technical Schedule No 13/2/1 Page 4
..../5
13/2/1
29 June 1998
Technical Schedule No 13/2/1 Page 5
2. Description of Variants
2.1 Variant 1
As an automatic catchweighing (class Y(a) or class Y(b)) and dimensional
measuring instrument, with the catchweighing system having a maximum
capacity of 50 kg and with a verification scale interval of 0.1 kg.
2.2 Variant 2
Without the catchweighing system in which case instruments are used only for
dimensional measuring.
The Cargoscan model CS5000 dimensioning frame is approved for use within
the limits specified in the description of the pattern and shall be installed in
accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions – see Cargoscan publications
Mechanical Designers Manual and Cargoscan Service & Installation Manual.
The maximum length object that can be dimensionally measured  is equal to
the length of the infeed conveyor or the length of the outfeed conveyor, whichever
is the smaller.
TEST  PROCEDURE
The maximum length object that can be measured is to be determined at
verification/certification and marked on the instrument nameplate.
The maximum length object that can be weighed  is determined by the following:
Conveyor Belt Speed (CBS) = Pitch x Packages per minute
where Pitch = Load Receptor Conveyor Length (CL) + 50 mm
Weigh Time (WT) = (Conveyor Length (CL) - Object Length (OL))
         Conveyor Belt Speed (CBS)
Solving for Object Length:  OL = CL - (WT x CBS)
For catchweighing and dimensional measuring instruments (the pattern and
variant 1), the maximum length object that can be measured  is limited by the
maximum length object that can be weighed .
For dimensional measuring instruments (variant 2), the maximum length object
that can be dimensionally measured  is equal to the length of the infeed
conveyor or the length of the outfeed conveyor, whichever is the smaller.
..../6
13/2/1
29 June 1998
Static Weighing – the weight indicator (Figure 4) should be used.
The maximum permissible errors for increasing and decreasing loads on initial
verification/certification for loads, m, expressed in verification scale intervals, e,
are:
±0.5 e  for loads 0 ≤ m ≤ 500; and
±1.0 e  for loads 500 < m ≤ 2 000.